



# We change our company name

To whom it may concern,

We would like to inform you that the company Kongsberg Target Systems AS is changing its name to W5 Norway AS. The change applies from 01.01.2025. Our organization number and phone numbers will remain the same.

#### From 01.01.2025, our name and address are:

W5 Norway AS Hedenstadveien 342, NO-3618 Skollenborg Org.number: 971 155 884 MVA NORWAY

We kindly ask that this is applied to invoices and correspondence effective from 01.01.2025.

Read more about what the name change means on page 2. We will be launching many new products in 2025, so feel free to visit <a href="www.kongsbergtargets.com">www.kongsbergtargets.com</a> to sign up so that you receive newsletters from us when something happens.

Sincerely

Toralf Johannessen

General Manager, Kongsberg Target Systems / W5 Norway AS





## How will the new name affect our business?

## Will there be major changes?

No, even if we get a new name, most things will be the same as before. We will keep the same phone numbers, and the old email addresses will work for quite a while even if we start to use w5solutions addresses from now on. We also have the same organization number. And, our products will continue to be called KONGSBERG Target Systems, even if the company name changes.

#### What will be new?

The biggest news is that we now have a much larger product range. There will be more information here throughout 2025, but we can promise a lot of exciting news.

## Why are we changing our name?

Kongsberg Target Systems was acquired by Swedish W5 Solutions in 2023. W5 Solutions is a stock listed group, and the main reason we are changing our name is to strengthen the W5 brand in the global market. More information about W5 can be found here: <a href="www.w5solutions.com">www.w5solutions.com</a>

If you have any further questions, please contact us.